TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation of conveying party
previously recorded on Reel 002318 Frame 151. Assignor(s) hereby confirms
the Assignment of Entire Interest and Goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name

Formerly ||Execution Date” Entity Type |

|Today's Staffing, Inc.

[07/31/2000  ||CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA|

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Ye||ow Canyon Corporation |
|Street Address:  |[103 Foulk Road |
|Internal Address: ||Suite 222 |
|City: ||Wi|mington |
|State/Country: | DELAWARE |
[Postal Code: 19803 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type

Number

Word Mark

Registration Number:

1877912

PARTNER ON PREMISE

Fax Number:

Phone:

Email:

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(215)965-1210
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
(215) 965-1200

dballantyne@akingump.com

Jordan A. LaVine

2005 Market Street

One Commerce Sq.

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jordan A. LaVine

Signature:

/Jordan A. LaVine/
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Date: H 03/16/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=8632_PARTNER ON PREMISE#page1.tif
source=8632_PARTNER ON PREMISE#page?.tif
source=8632_PARTNER ON PREMISE#page3.tif
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’ ; ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHER‘EAS, Todays Staffing, Inc., 2 PA corporation having an address of
|

18111 Preston Road, $uite 700, Dallas, Texas, 752525483, has used and is using in its business
the following Lradema;rks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

| WHEﬂZEAS, Yellow Canyon Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an
address of 103 Foulk i;load, Suite 222, Wilmington, DE 19803 is desirous of acquiring all right,
title and interest in ana to the said marks together witix the goodwill of the business symbolized
by the marks and the lgegistrations thereof and applications therefor as set forth in Schedule A;

WHER;EAS, it 1s desired that the assignment of said registrations and applications
be made of record in nfhe United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate
Patent and Trademarkf; Offices.

NOW %I‘HEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby aclmowledgedi and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Todays Staffing, Inc.
hereby assigns to sald' Ycliow Canyon Corporation, as of July 31, 2000, all right, title and
interest in and to the sfaid marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the
said marks, and the rei%istrations thereof and applications therefor as set forth in Schedule A, and
all rights to damages %;md profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said
trademarks, and the rigght to sue for and recover the same. |

i

Todays Staffing, Inc.

By: N
5 Title: P/t,za\d.l_‘}-

Dated: July 31, 2000

- -
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| |

Mark

TODAYS TEMPORARY
1

TODAYS TEMPORARY &
DESIGN

TIMESAVERS TEMPORARY
PERSONNEL & DE$IGN

TODAYS WAY
ASSETS

ASSIST

PREVIEW

APPRAISE

THE QUALITY WE|
PROMISE IS IN THE
PEOPLE WE SEND|
PARTNER ON PREI?VIISE

TODAY’S SILHOUETTE
DESIGNONLY |

TODAYS PAY

TODAYS OUTSOURCING
SERVICES

TODAYS & DESIGN
TODAYS LEGAL STAFFING
TODAYS ASAP |

TODAYS FINANCIAL
STAFFING |

APPRAISE

PHL_A #1490756 v1

SCHEDULE A

2/22/83

2/22/83

6/15/84
9/3/85
6/22/87
6/22/87
6/6/88

6/21/91

7/28/92
1/4/93

4/30/93

10/8/93

2/17/94
2/18/94

4/8/94

12/27/94

2/8/96

5/6/96

1,283,593
1,283,594

1,323,638
1,392,589
1 ,479,929
1,481,028
1,523,889

1,772,547

1,830,880
1,877,912

1,840,843
1,910,362

1,980,057
1,872,780
1,887,424

1,980,287

2,032,067

2,236,385

; P03 415 18680 P.Q@3/@05

Date Filed Application/Registration No.  Registration Date

6/26/84
6/26/84

3/5/85

5/6/86

3/8/88
3/15/88
2/7/89

5/18/93

4/12/94
217195

6/21/94
8/8/95

6/11/96
1/10/95
4/4/95

6/11/96

1/21/97

4/6/99
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' Mark Date Filed Application/Registration No. Registration Date
ASSETS s6196 2,050,841 4/8/97
ASSIST 5/6/96 2,074,093 6/24/97
PARTNER ON PREMISE 5/6/96 2,130,203 1/20/98
PREVIEW 5/6/96 2,108,461 10/28/97
THE QUALITY WE
PROMISE IS IN THE
PEOPLE WE SEND 5/6/96 2,130,202 1/20/98
TODAYS ' 5/6/96 2,145,998 3/24/98
TODAYS | 5/6/96 2,059,190 5/6/97
TODAY'S SILHOU]%;'I'I‘E 5/10/96 2,108,478 10/28/97
DESIGNONLY
TODAYS & DESIGI%J 5/10/96 2,133,570 11/18/97
TODAY'’S -SILHOUI%ETTE 5/10/96 75/102,311
DESIGNONLY |
TODAYS IN-TOUC*—I 4/4/97 75/269,478
TODAYS OFFICE
STAFFING 6/30/99 75/740,696
TODAYS OFFICE |
STAFFING | 6/30/99 75/740,695

f
TODAYS STAFFING 6/30/99 75/740,698
TODAYS STAFFING 6/30/99 75/740,697
TODAYS PROFESSIONAL :
STAFFING 10/6/99 75/816,904
PHL_A #14089756 v1 3
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